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TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2025

TRANSITION TO YEAR 12

15 CHILD 2" CHILD 3RD CHILD 4™* CHILD
(10% sibling discount) | (50% sibling discount) = (90% sibling discount)
Transition — Year 6 S 4,530.00 S 4,077.00 S 2,265.00 S 453.00
Year 7 -Year 8 S 7,810.00 S 7,029.00 $ 3,905.00 S 781.00
Year 9 S 7,810.00 S 7,029.00 $ 3,905.00 S 781.00
Year 10 S 9,410.00 S 8,469.00 $ 4,705.00 S 941.00
Year 11 —Year 12 S 7,560.00 S 6,804.00 $ 3,780.00 S 756.00

Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts are applicable to families who have more than one child attending any NT Christian
Schools campus. The 1 student is the eldest child enrolled.

Transition to Year 12

15t Child = 0% discount

2" Child = 10% discount for that child

3" Child = 50% discount for that child

4™+ Child = 90% discount for the 4th child (and subsequent children)

Annual tuition fees cover tuition, exercise books, stationery, College camps and excursions.
How are College tuition fees paid?

Nhulunbuy Christian College and NT Christian College issues all fees and charges via FACTS — our online fee billing
system. FACTS provides a consistent, reliable and secure online payment system that not only provides payment
plan options and online account maintenance, but also allows families to view account status, monitor payments,
or update financial and personal information online. Families are required to establish their FACTS Payment Plan
prior to commencement to confirm acknowledgement and acceptance of the Conditions of Enrolment and to
secure the enrolment place.

When will | be billed?

The 2025 tuition fee is invoiced in November 2024. FACTS will issue an email notifying you of the
payment plan for 2025. You can log-in to FACTS using the link below to choose a flexible
payment plan to suit your family’s needs.
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Is there a discount if | pay my fees in full early?

An early payment discount of 5% is applicable to the tuition fees (gross total fees and sibling discounts) if paid in
full by Monday, 10 February 2025. For families who commence during the year, the 5% early payment discount is
applicable if the tuition fees are paid within 20 days of the student/s commencement date.

How can | use the NT Government Back to School Payment Voucher?

Currently, the NT Government offers a $200 Back to School Voucher per child per year from Transition to Year 12.
This Voucher can be used for the following:

e College Fees
e College Uniforms

Back to School Vouchers are issued at the start of Term 1, are only applicable to students who are enrolled at the
College in Term 1 and need to be redeemed during the same College term.

What if my child leaves prior to the end of term or at the end of the school year?

Parents/guardians need to inform the College in writing of an intention for their child to leave the College at least
a full term prior to the departure date. Failure to provide the required term’s notice for student withdrawal will
mean parents are required to pay fees pro rata to the end of the required period of notice.

Terms and Conditions of Enrolment Student Deposit

A deposit of $150 per primary student and $300 per secondary student is to be paid upon offer of a place in order
to finalise the student’s enrolment. This deposit is recognition of your acceptance of our offer of enrolment. This
is non-refundable if the student does not commence as anticipated. If the student attends as anticipated, this
deposit will be credited to your family account at the commencement of the College year. The Enrolment
Application and Acceptance constitutes a binding contract between the College and the parents. College fee
policies, due dates and payment arrangements must be adhered to. If families are experiencing temporary
payment difficulties, please contact the College prior to the due date. An alternative payment arrangement will
be discussed with you.

The College reserves the right to cancel an enrolment where more than one term’s fees become outstanding.
Who do | contact if | have a question about payment of fees, charges or about payment plans?

2025 Fee Schedule: principal.ncc@ntschools.net (08) 8965 2900
FACTS, payments, plans:  accounts.ncc@ntchristianschools.com.au (08) 8920 4355
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